Ľ	· 09-19	-2006
ی	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office UFFICE OF POULIC RECURD
q	PATENT	SUNLI 791 SEP 15 PM 2: 12
i.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
S/-	1. Name of conveying party(ies) PROGRAMMATIC	2. Name and address of receiving partyles) IUN Name: MARK AMOS ASCHIFEIM
G	STRUCTURES	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 798 MAIN ST
ø	Execution Date(s) <u> 9/11/06</u>	
	Assignment Merger	City: SANTA CLARA
	Joint Research Agreement	State: C A
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 95050
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
		6,012,256
		<u> </u>
	Additional numbers attached?	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number, of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: (1) ONE
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARK Amos ASCHHEIM	involved:(<u>1</u>)_ONE
	Name: MARK Amos ASCHHEIM Internal Address:	involved: (1)
	Name: MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM	involved: (\underline{A}) OPE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ $\underline{10.00}$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (00E 8021
	Name: MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Internal Address: Street Address: 798 MAIN ST	involved: (Δ) OPE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (DDE SO21 None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Name: MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Internal Address: Street Address: 798 MAIN ST City: SANTA CLARA	involved: (1) ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (0DE 8021 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	Name: MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Internal Address: Street Address: 798 MAIN ST City: SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95050	involved: (Δ) OPE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (DDE SO21 None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Name: MARK Amos Aschheim Internal Address:	involved: (1) ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (00E 8021) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Name: MARK Amos Aschuleim Internal Address:	involved: (1) ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (DDE \$021) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
	Name: MARK Amos Aschheim Internal Address:	involved: (1) ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (0DE 8021) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
	Name: MARK Amos Aschheim Internal Address:	involved: (1) ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (DDE \$021) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
	Name: MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Internal Address: Street Address: 798 MAIN ST City: SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95050 Phone Number: 217-390-5385 Fax Number: 408-615-9565 Email Address: 9. Signature: Mun MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM	involved: (1) OPE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (00E \$021) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 9/11 0 6 Date Total number of pages including cover
	Name: MARK Amos Aschheim Internal Address:	involved: (1) ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account XEnclosed FEE (DDE \$021 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Yet 10 6 Date Total number of pages including cover
	Name: MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Internal Address: Street Address: 798 MAIN ST City: SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95050 Phone Number: 217-390-5385 Fax Number: 408-615-9565 Email Address: 9. Signature: Mun MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover stee Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover stee Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover stee	involved: (1) OPE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account VEnclosed FEE () DE 8021 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Of 11 Of 06 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: P) should be faxed to (703) 306-5695, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P. O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	Name: MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Internal Address: Street Address: 798 MAIN ST City: SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95050 Phone Number: 217-390-5385 Fax Number: 408-615-9565 Email Address: 9. Signature: Mun MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover stee Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover stee Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover stee	involved: (1) OPE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed FEE (00E \$021) None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name • 9/11 0 6 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 attachments, and documents:
09/18/2006 DBYRNE	Name: MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Internal Address: Street Address: 798 MAIN ST City: SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95050 Phone Number: 217-390-5385 Fax Number: 408-615-9565 Email Address: 9. Signature: Mun MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover stee Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover stee Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover stee	involved: (1) OPE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account VEnclosed FEE () DE 8021 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Of 11 Of 06 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: P) should be faxed to (703) 306-5695, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P. O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
09/18/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021	Name: MARK Amos ASCHHEIM Internal Address: Street Address: 798 MAIN ST City: SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95050 Phone Number: 217-390-5385 Fax Number: 408-615-9565 Ernail Address: 9. Signature: Mun MARK AMOS ASCHHEIM Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover stee 6 Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover stee 9 Signature: Director of 571-272-1000 "Director of 571-272-1000"	involved: (1) OPE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_10.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account VEnclosed FEE () DE 8021 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Of 11 Of 06 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: P) should be faxed to (703) 306-5695, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P. O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

http://www.uspto.gov/web/offices/pac/mpep/documents/0300_302_07.htm

PATENT REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0787

UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Programmatic</u> <u>Structures Incorporated, an Illinois Corporation</u> (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to <u>Mark Amos Aschheim, of Santa Clara, California</u>, and his successors or assigns (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to US Patent Number <u>6,012,256</u>, entitled "<u>Moment-Resistant Structure, Sustainer and Method of Resisting Episodic Loads</u>" which was issued on <u>January 11, 2000</u> and invented by <u>Mark Amos Aschheim</u>.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Signature of ASSIGNOR: Man Date: 9/11/06 PRBIDENT, PROLAAMMATIC STRUCTURES TNC -----NOTARY SEAL BELOW------

Mark Amos aschheim

State of California County of Santa Clara

On September 11, 2006 before me, Bahram Bob Amiri, notary public personally appeared Mark Amos Aschheim personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity. And that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-+¥ 303 AMIR en #1436548 WH MINIC - CALIFORNIA Unith Cloca County Somm Spres August 26, 2007 🖶

Bahram Bob Amiri, Notary Public

Commission Expires on August 26, 2007

RECORDED: 09/15/2006